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USCS LOG – 2023 Index 
 
This Index lists items of permanent or long-term reference from Volume 90, Whole No. 1070-
1081 of the USCS Log. Items are listed by subject and author for regular monthly features. 
Items of merely transient interest or those which may be in other USCS reference material, 
such as Data Sheets and the Catalog of United States Naval Postmarks, or which are available 
in reference texts, such as the United States Naval Institute Almanac of Naval Facts, are not 
included. USS & USCG are omitted with ship/cutter names for simplicity. 
 
Subject/Article Author Month/Page 
 
Airships / Blimps / Dirigibles 
 Cachets – Dirigibles Finnegan, Gregory Feb, 14-15 
 Lakehurst Naval Air Station Schreiber, Phil Feb, 23 
 Macon  May, 5      
 
Arctic/Antarctic 
 Ernest Shackelton Gill, Dennis June, 14-16 
 MV Yelcho Gill, Dennis June 14, 16 
 Hesperides A33 (Spain) Gill, Dennis July, 12 
 Marine in Antarctica – Snow Cruiser Vogel, Hal Nov, 12-13 
 Polar Star WAGB 10 – Goes Furthest South Gill, Dennis Dec, 20  
 Russian Icebreaker Lenin Pearson, Ken June, 10 
 
ANZAC  
 Ballarat FFH-155 Gill, Dennis Aug, 11 
 Canberra L02 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14  
 
Auxiliary Ships 
 ABSD-1 Drydock Bogart, Charles Sep, 27 
 Amphitrite BM 1 Moses, Jim Dec, 14-17 
 Bittern AM 36 Yangtze Service Medal Pence, Randy Aug, 24-26 
 Bobolink Two Ships Share a Story -  Lamb, Bob  Sep, 6 
 Constitution IX 21 Garniewicz, Charles July, 14-18 
 Constitution IX 21  Sep, 9 
 Cyclops AC 4 Shay, Steve May, 10 
 Dobbin AD 3 Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 21 
 Harriet Tubman Named T-AO 213 Jones, Richard Nov, 4 
 Isabel PY 10 Pence, Randy Mar, 16 
 Keosanqua AT 38  Aug, 5  
 Medusa AR 1 Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 21 
 Nitro AE 2 Bahry, Ted Nov, 22 
 Oahu PR 6 Pence, Randy June, 18-20 
 Ontario AT 13 Lamb, Bob Apr, 27 
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 Panay PR 5  May, 5 
 Panay - Yangtze Service Medal Pence, Randy Aug, 24-26 
 Penguin AM 33 Pence, Randy Mar, 17 
 Regulus AK 14 Bahry, Ted Nov, 22 
 St. Augustine PG 54 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 9 
 Saranac  USCGC – NW Waters Finnegan, Gregory Oct, 20-23 
 Sherburne APA 205 / Range Sentinel Lamb, Bob Oct, 11 
 Solace AH 5 Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 21 
 USNS Daviess County Schreiber, Phil Feb, 18 
 Vulcan AR 5 Schreiber, Phil Mar, 21 
 Wharton AG 25 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 9 
 YO – 43 Part 2 Ferrell, Lloyd Jan, 16-19, 26 
  
 
Battleships 
 Arizona BB 39  Jan, 5 
 Arizona BB 39  Mar, 5 
 Arizona BB 39  July, 5 
 Arizona BB 39  Sep, 5 
 Arizona BB 39  Oct, 5 
 Arizona BB 39  Nov, 5 
 Arizona BB 39  Dec, 5 
 Idaho BB 24 Wilhelm, Jake May, 20-23 
 Minnesota BB 22 Larkin, Richard Sep, 24 
 Mississippi BB 41 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 9  
 Nebraska BB 14 Wilhelm, Jake July, 20-22 
 New York BB 34 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 9 
 Pennsylvania BB 38  Oct, 5 
 Pennsylvania BB 38 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 8-9 
 Tennessee BB 43 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 9 
 Washington BB 56 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 9 
 West Virginia BB 48  Aug, 5  
 
Bermuda 
 Sailor Mail from Bermuda Puzine, John Dec, 21  
 
Books – Reviews 
 Origins of Container Shipping Milstein, Stewart Apr, 9 
 World War II at Sea Milstein, Stewart Feb, 7 
 
Cachets 
 Cachets – USS Relief Young, John Jan 8 & 30 
 Cachets – The Mystery of B.B. Von Ferrell, Lloyd June, 8-9 
 Convention Cachets Hoffner/Hechler Aug, 1 
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Carriers 
 Abraham Lincoln CVN 72 Brock, Mike Dec, 6 
 Bennington CVA 20 Lamb, Bob May, 6 
 Bismark Sea CVE 95 Lamb, Bob Feb, 9 
 Lake Champlain CV 39 Kent, David Feb, 20 
 Ronald Reagan CVN 76 Brock, Mike Oct, 30 
 
Censors and Markings 
 Alcatraz of the East Moses, Jim Mar, 12-13. 
 A Tale of Two Christmases Moses, Jim July, 24-25 
 
 
Chile 
 MV Yelcho Gill, Dennis June 14, 16 
 Ernest Shackelton Gill, Dennis June, 14-16 
 
 
China – Yangtze 
 China Marines Pence, Randy Nov, 8-9 
 Yangtze Service Medal Pence, Randy Aug, 24-26 
 The Nanking Incident Pence, Randy Mar, 14-17 
  
 
Coast Guard 
 Alexander Hamilton WPG 34 Lamb, Bob Jan, 7 
 Bear AG 29 Lamb, Bob Mar, 9 
 Courier WAGR 410 Wilhelm, Jake Apr, 1 
 Courier WAGR 410 – Voice of America Wilhelm, Jake Apr, 20-22 
 Polar Star WAGB 10 – Goes Furthest South Gill, Dennis Dec, 20 
 Sequioa WLB 215 Hoffner/Hechler Oct, 27 
 Sutphin WPC 1147 Wilhelm, Jake Aug, 17-18 
 USC&G 1881 Around Alaska Ferrell. Lloyd Apr, 16-19 
 
Cold War Revisited 
 41 For Freedom – 4 Nuke Boats Launched Same Day Lamb, Bob June, 3 
 Chinese Spy Balloon – Coast Guard Millner, David Mar, 10 
 Cuban Missile Crisis Milstein, Stewart May, 18-19 
 
Covers 
      The 1930’s – Crosby Years Dick, Mel Sep, 14-16 
 “Fake” and “Real” ? Martorelli, Richard Sep, 12-13 
 FPO With Unit & Box Numbers  Jan, 12-13 
 MSC Ships  Feb, 8 
 Ship Event Address List Hoffner, Rich Jan, 9 
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Cruisers 
 Augusta CA 31  Sep, 8-9 
 Augusta – Equatorial Cruise 1936 Kovacs, Steve Dec, 18-20 
 Baltimore C 3 at Bar Harbor Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 24-27 
 Bennington 1898 Bahry, Ted Nov, 22 
 Bunker Hill CG 52 Brock, Mike Dec, 6 
 Detroit CL 8  Jan, 5 
 England CG 22  July, 1 
 Gettysburg CG 64 Brock, Mike Dec, 6   
 Houston CA 30 - Fishing with FDR Riera, Juan Aug, 23 
 Lake Champlain CG 57 Brock, Mike Oct, 30 
 Nashville CL 43 Riera, Juan Sep, 21 
 New Orleans CA 32 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 8 
 Pasadena CL 65  May, 1&5 
 Pittsburgh CA 4 Pence, Randy Mar, 17 
 Quincy CA 71  Feb, 5 
 Rochester CA 2 Pence, Randy Aug, 26 
 Tacoma CL 20 – What the Bell? Gill, Dennis Apr, 14-15 
 Tuscaloosa CA 37  Nov, 5  
 
 
 
Destroyers and Types 
 Bruce DD 329 Lamb, Bob Sep, 6 
 Bulmer DD 222 Pence, Randy Mar, 16 
 Conner DD 582 / Hall DD 583 Wilhelm, Jake Feb, 16-18 
 Daniel Inouye DDG 118 Wilhelm, Jake Oct, 16-18 
 Delbert Black DDG 119 Brock, Mike Oct, 30  
 Edsall DD 219 Pence, Randy   Mar, 16 
 Edward C Daly DE 17 Wilhelm, Jake Dec, 22-24 
 Edward McDonnell FF 1043 Wilhelm, Jake Sep, 26 
 The Fighting-est Thing DD 435 Wilhelm, Jake Mar, 18-20 
 Frank E. Petersen DDG 121 Wilhelm, Jake Sep, 18-20 
 Gregory DD 82 / APD 3 Wilhelm, jake June, 23-25 
 Hill DE 141 Wilhelm, Jake Jan, 27 
 Hubert DD 342 Pence, Randy Mar, 17 
 Jack Lucas DDG 125 Hoffner/Hechler Oct, 27 
 Jonas Ingram DD 938 Wilhelm, Jake June, 1 
 Koelsch DE/FF 1049 Wilhelm, Jake Feb, 12-13 
 Lenah Higbee DDG 123 Brock, Mike June, 27 
 Lenah Higbee  Sept, 1 
 Lewis DE 535 Wilhelm, Jake Sep, 17 
 Mason DE 529 Wilhelm, Jake Aug, 19 
 Montgomery DM 17 Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 21 



5 

 

 

 Noa DD 343 Pence, Randy Mar, 15 
 Norman Scott DD 690 / DDG 995 Wilhelm, Jake Apr, 12-13 
 Osborne DD 295 Wilhelm, Jake Aug, 14-15 
 Reuben James DD 245 Schreiber, Phil Mar, 17 
 Ricketts DE 254 Wilhelm, Jake May, 17 
 Roche DE 197 Wilhelm, Jake Oct, 27  
 Schley DD 103 Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 27 
 Schley DD 103 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 8 
 Shaw DD 373 Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 8 
 Shoup DDG 86 Wilhelm, Jake Nov, 7 
 Telefore Trinidad DDG 139 Wilhelm, Jake July, 23 
 Whipple DD 277 Pence, Randy Aug, 26 
  
 
For Beginning Members - (OR NOT) 
 Cachets – USS Relief Young, John Jan 8 & 30 
 Cachets – The Mystery of B.B. Von Ferrell, Lloyd June, 8-9 
 Create Your Own Adventure  Ferrell, Lloyd Aug, 8-9 
 USS Constitution Ferrell,  Lloyd July, 8-9 
 Exhibiting Ferrell, Lloyd Mar, 6-7 
 Pearl Harbor Philatelic Cancels Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 8-9 & 25 
 Power of Networking Ferrell, Lloyd Sep, 8-9 
 Power of Networking II Ferrell, Lloyd Oct, 6-7 
 Using WW II Navy Musters Ferrell, Lloyd Apr, 8 
 Using WW II Navy Musters Ferrell, Lloyd May, 8-10 
 
 
Fantail Forums – See USPS Postal Markings 
 
France 
 Aquitaine D 650 Gill, Dennis May, 12 
 Courbet F712 Gill, Dennis Aug, 11 
 Dixmude L9015 Gill, Dennis July, 12 
 FS Johquille  P 721 Gill, Dennis May, 12 
 Jacques Chevalier Gill, Dennis Oct, 15 
 La Fayette F710 Gill, Dennis July, 12 
 Marne AC 630 Gill, Dennis May, 12  
 RV Thalassa Gill, Dennis May, 12 
 
Gator Navy (Amphibious) 
 Mosquito Fleet Invades Florida 1841  Nov, 3 
 New York LPD 21 Brock, Mike Oct, 30 
 Portland LPD 27 Kaczhowski, Thad Feb, 1 
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Germany 
 Das Boot “Deployment” Gill, Dennis  July, 27 
 Elbe A 511 Gill, Dennis May, 19 
 Emden F 266 Gill, Dennis Aug, 11 
 Gorch Fock Gill, Dennis July, 12 
 Herman Rudolph Meyer Gill, Dennis July, 13 
 Polarstern Gill Dennis Oct, 15 
 Prinz Eugen ZOOM Bernstein, Laurie Sept, 5  
 RV Walther Herwig Gill, Dennis May, 12 
 Rottweil M 1061 Gill, Dennis May, 12 
 Sachsen F219 Gill, Dennis May, 12 
 
Great Britian  
 Cardigan Bay L3009 Gill. Dennis July, 12 
 Defender D36 Gill, Dennis Aug, 11 
 Mendip Nelson, Larry Feb, 22-23 
 MV Pharos SG (Fisheries) Gill, Dennis July, 13 
 Queen Elizabeth R08 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14 
 Tamar P233 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14 
 Spey P234 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14  
 
Greece 
 Idaho BB 24 / RHN Lemmos Wilhelm, Jake May, 20-23 
 
Italy 
 Carabiniere (F 593) Leaves Bush CSG Millner, Darnell Apr. 10 
 
Japan 
 Mochishio SS 600 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14 
 Omani DD-111 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14 
 Sendai DE-232 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14 
 Tokiwa AOE 423 Gill, Dennis July, 12 
 
 
Joy of Collecting 
 Cachets – Dirigibles Finnegan, Gregory Feb, 14-15 
 Marine Barracks – Pearl Harbor, 1925 Finnegan, Gregory Dec, 12-13 
 Other Navies Use USN Post Office Finnegan, Gregory July, 27 
 Outliers as “Naval Covers” Finnegan, Gregory Aug, 7 
 Pay Inspector Rufus Spaulding Finnegan, Gregory Oct, 24-26 
 Solo Prexie Covers – One from Cavite, P.I. Finnegan, Gregory July, 26-27 
 
Joy of Covers 
 Launching & Commissioning Kent, David Feb, 19-21 
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Letters to the Editor 
 Further Detail on USS Bennington Smith, Graeme July, 6 
 Researching Through Google & the NCM Hurst/Finnegan May, 7 
 The Pirate Radio Ships Smith, Graeme June, 9 
 
Littoral Combat Ships – LCS 
 Beloit LCS 29 Hall, Jeff Feb, 6 
 Canberra LCS 30 Gill, Dennis Oct, 14 
 Cleveland LCS 31 Launched Jones, Richard May, 4 
 Santa Barbara LCS 32 Miller/Hechler Mar. 13 
 LCS 32 Commissioning Dick, Mel June, 26-27 
 
Maritime Postal History 
 Amphitrite BM 1 Moses, Jim Dec, 14-17 
 Pensacola to Paoli Nadolny, Robert Jan, 20-26 
 SS Florida Riera, Juan Oct, 19 
 
Memoirs / Obituaries 
 A Corregidor Marine Stauffer, Kurt Nov, 14-16 
 George Marcincin Jones, Richard Mar, 2 
 Go for Broke – Daniel Inouye Wilhelm, Jake Oct, 16-18 
 Walter Crosby Part ii Dick, Mel Mar, 22-24 
 
Merchant Marine 
 QTEV Queen of Bermuda Bogart, Charles June, 17 
 SS Extavia Bogart, Charles Mar, 25 
 SS Florida Riera, Juan Oct, 19 
 
Naming Navy Ships 
 Report to Congress  June, 25 
 
 
Naval Cover Museum 
 Pearl Harbor – Late Date Project Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 21 
 Special Collections  Sep, 25 
 
Naval News  
 Arizona SSN 803 Keel Laying Jones. Richard Jan, 4 
 Chancellorsville CG 62 Renamed Robert Smalls Jones, Richard Apr, 4 
 Cleveland LCS 31 Launched Jones, Richard May, 4 
 Harriet Tubman Named T-AO 213 Jones, Richard Nov, 4 
 Jack Lucas DDEG 125 Homeport San Diego Jones, Richard Dec, 4 
 John Lewis T-AO 205 Jones, Richard Aug, 4 
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 John Patterson WPC 1053 to Boston Jones, Richard June, 4 
 Mobile Bay CG 53 Decommissioned Jones, Richard Sep, 7 
 Navajo T-ATS-6 Launched Jones, Richard July, 4 
 San Juan SSN 751 to Deactivation Jones, Richard Oct, 4 
 Shoup DDG 86 Forward Deployed / Japan Jones, Richard Feb, 4   
 Sullivans DDG 68 Returns Jones, Richard Mar, 4 
 Vermont SSN 792 Homeport Change Jones, Richard Sep, 4  
 
Netherlands 
 Tipped Over Vessel EUROPA (Drydock) Gill, Dennis Aug, 27 
 
 
Norfolk Navy News 
 Chinese Spy Balloon Millner, David Mar, 10 
 Comfort (T AH 20) Returns from Continuing Promise Millner, Darrell Feb, 10  
 Eisenhower CSG to Mediterranean Millner, David Dec, 7 
 Gerald Ford CVN 78 – Completes 1st l Deployment Millner, Darrell Jan, 10 
 Gerald Ford Visits Oslo, Norway Millner, Darrell July, 10 
 John Stennis CVN 74 Mast Stepping  Millner, Darrell Sep, 10 
 San Jacinto CG 56 Millner, Darrell Nov, 10 
 Slater DE 766 – Museum Ship on You Tube Millner, Darrell Oct, 10 
 Wasp LHD 1 Visits Nassau Millner, Darrell Aug, 10  
 
Obituaries 
 Phil Schreiber 1925-2023  Apr, 24 
 Phil Schreiber de Vinck, Bruno May, 16 
  
 
Out of the Past 
 Healy WAGB 20 Reaches North Pole  Sept, 3 
 Hoel DD 533 – Taffy Three  Oct, 3 
 Kentucky SSBN 737 Commissioned  July, 3 
 New York BB 34 Gets Experimental Radar 1936  Dec, 3 
 Palos 1870 First US Ship to Transit Suez  Aug, 4 
 Revenue Service to Protect Trees  Feb, 7 
 Sherburne APA 205 / Range Sentinel T-AGM 22 
 Wasp CV 7 Delivers Fighters to Malta  Apr, 3 
 Wyoming BB 32 Launches  May, 3 
 Trieste Goes to the Challenger Deep  Jan, 3 
 
Pearl Harbor 
 Arizona BB 39 – Type 3z Cancels Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 10-11 
 YO – 43 Part 2 Ferrell, Lloyd Jan, 16-19 
 Philatelic Cancels Ferrell, Lloyd Dec, 8-9 
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Pictorial Cancels 
 Processing Volunteer Needed Bernstein, Laurie Dec, 4 
 
Postcards 
 The Fleet at Anchor Pearson, Ken Aug, 15 
 Postcrossing – Icebreakers Pearson, Ken Aug, 27 
 Postcrossing Pearson, Ken Dec, 27  
 Sailor Mail from Bermuda Puzine, John Dec, 21 
 
President’s Message 
 Heirs & Estate Committee Bernstein, Laurie Jan, 5 
 Naval Cover Museum Bernstein, Laurie Feb, 5 
 Volunteer Needed Bernstein, Laurie Dec, 4 
 
Russia 
 Russian Icebreaker Lenin Pearson, Ken June, 10 
 
Seabees 
 Naval Base Ventura, CA Dick, Mel Apr, 11 
 
Send for Your Own Covers  
      FPO With Unit & Box Numbers  Jan, 12-13 
 MSC Ships  Feb, 8 
 Ship Event Address List Hoffner, Rich Jan, 9 
 
Ships Named for MOH Awardees 
 Edward McDonnell FF 1043 Wilhelm, Jake Sep, 26 
 Hill DE 141 Wilhelm, Jake Jan, 27 
 Jonas Ingram DD 938 Wilhelm, Jake June, 21 
 Koelsch DE/FF 1049 Wilhelm, Jakw Feb, 12-13 
 Norman Scott DD 690 / DDG 995 Wilhelm, Jake Apr, 12-13 
 Norman Scott DD 690 /DDG 995 Wilhelm, Jake Dec, 26-27 
 Osborne DD 295 Wilhelm, Jake Aug, 14-15 
 Ricketts DE 254 Wilhelm, Jake May, 17 
 Telefore Trinidad DDG 139 Wilhelm, Jake July, 23 
 
Ships Named for Naval Aviators 
 Abercrombie DE 243 Wilhelm, Jake June, 11 
 Kendall Campbell DE443 Wilhelm, Jake Apr, 23 
 Lewis DE 535 Wilhelm, Jake Sep, 17 
 Lough DE 586 Wilhelm, Jake Feb, 11 
 Mason DE 529 Wilhelm, Jake Aug, 19 
 Riddle DE 185 Wilhelm, Jake May, 13 
 Rinehart DE 196 Wilhelm, Jake July, 19 
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 Roche DE 197 Wilhelm, Jake Oct, 27 
 Osberg DE 538 Wilhelm, Jake Mar, 11 
 
Spain 
 Galacia L 51 Gill, Dennis May, 19 
 Hesperides A33 Gill, Dennis July, 12 
 Navarra F-85 Gill, Dennis Aug, 11 
 
Story Behind the Cover  
 Baltimore C 3 at Bar Harbor Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 24-27 
 
Submarines 
 Birth of the SSBN Lamb, Bob June, 6 
 Columbus SSN 764 Hoffner/Hechler Oct, 27 
 Cuttlefish SS 171 / Cachalot SS 170 Christmas  Dec, 1 
 Daniel Webster SSBN 526 – Funny Fins  May, 23 
 Drum SS 228  Feb, 5 
 Hyman Rickover SSN 709 Hoffner/Hechler Oct, 27 
 Indiana SSN 789 Hoffner/Hechler Oct, 27 
 Nautilus SSN 571 to North Pole  June, 5 
 Pompano SS 181  Feb, 5 
 Rhode Island SSBN 740 Kent, David Feb, 20 
 Sculpin SS 191  Apr, 5 
 Seadragon SS 194 Kent, David Feb, 19-20 
 Seadragon SSN 584 Lamb, Bob Aug, 26  
     Snook SSN 279  June, 5 
 Two Boats for Glory – Cabezan & Detunda Wilhelm, Jake Jan, 14-15 
 
Submersibles – DSRV 
 Alvin Hayes, Ed Mar, 1 
 Alvin Hayes, Ed Mar, 24 
 
Tales of the Sea  
 A Tale of Two Christmases Moses, Jim July, 24-25  
 Cruel Lash of Scurvy Gill, Dennis Aug, 20-22 
 Edward C Daly DE 17 Wilhelm, Jake Dec, 22-24 
 Fishing with FDR Riera, Juan Aug, 23 
 Just Something from the War Wilhelm, Jake Aug, 16-18 
 Pirate Radio Ships Gill, Dennis May, 24-27 
 The Pirate Radio Ships Smith, Graeme June, 9 
 Salute to Honor – Frank Petersen Wilhelm, Jake Sep, 18-19 
 Steamer Saranac Finnegan, Gregory Oct, 1 
 Two Ships Share a Story -  Lamb, Bob  Sep, 6 
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USCS 
 2022 Recruiting Shay, Steve Jan, 7 
 Call for USCS Annual Awards Jones, Richard Apr, 24 
 David Bernstein Zoom Presentation Awards  Apr, 6 
 Election Results  Mar, 8 
 Counterfeit Election Ballots Shay, Steve Mar, 8 
 Stanton Honeyman Literature Awards  Apr, 13 
 Walter Crosby Part ii Dick, Mel Mar, 22-24 
 You Tube Zoom Collection  July, 7 
 Zoom Auction 12/22 Ferrell, Lloyd Jan, 6  
 
USCS Chapter News 
 Pearl Harbor – Late Date Project Ferrell, Lloyd Feb, 21 
     Pearl Harbor - 112 Ferrell, Lloyd Apr, 25 
 Pearl Harbor - 112 Ferrell, Lloyd July, 6 
 Pearl Harbor – 112 Ferrell, Lloyd Oct, 7 
 PIPEX Chapter Meetings Ferrell, Lloyd July, 11 
 Ronald Reagan Chapter – Venture County Dick, Mel Jan, 11 
 Ronald Reagan Chapter Dick, Mel Apr, 7 
 
USCS Convention 2023 
 Auction Notes Ferrell, Lloyd Oct, 8 
 BOD Meeting Notes Shay, Steve Sep, 22-23 
 Member Exhibits  Sep, 23 
 Overview – Cleveland Ferrell, Lloyd Oct, 11-13 
USCS LOG 
 Chicago Philatelic Gold Award  Jan, 1 
 All Issues – Flash Drive Available Jones, Richard Feb, 2 
 
USCS Fleet Addresses 
 FPO With Unit & Box Numbers  Jan, 12-13 
 MSC Ships  Feb, 8 
 Ship Event Address List Hoffner, Rich Jan, 9 
 

USCS LOG – November USMC Issue 
 
 ANCS Mailing to Wake Island Marine Bahry, Ted Nov, 23 
 A Corregidor Marine Stauffer, Kurt Nov, 14-16 
 China Marines Pence, Randy Nov, 8-9 
 Iceland Marines Bahry, Ted Nov, 26-27 
 Major Ted Bahry Jones, Richard Nov, 2 
 Marine Barracks – Pearl Harbor, 1925 Finnegan, Gregory Dec, 12-13  
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 Marine in Antarctica – Snow Cruiser Vogel, Hal Nov, 12-13 
 Marines in British West Indies Lamb, Bob Nov, 25 
 Remember Wake Island Bahry, Ted Nov, 22-23 
 Remembering Midway Bahry, Ted Nov, 24-25 
 Tun Tavern Lamb, Bob Nov, 27  
 USMC Branch – MCRD San Diego Ciesielski, Greg Nov, 11 
 USS Arizona Marine Detachment Ferrell, Lloyd Nov, 19-21 
 
USPS Postal Markings – A Look at Fraudulent Postage Use 
 Fantail Forum – Part 17 Nazak, Phillip Mar, 26-27 
 Fantail Forum – Part 18 Nazak, Phillip Apr, 26 -27  
 Unlawful & Useless – Fake Postage Nazak, Phillip May, 14-16 
  Nazak, Phillip June, 12-13 
 Unlawful & Useless Nazak, Phillip Aug, 12-13 
  Nazak, Phillip Sep, 11 & 20 
  Nazak, Phillip Oct, 9 & 15 

 
World War II 
 A Corregidor Marine Stauffer, Kurt Nov, 14-16 
 Cover Carried on A-Bomb Plane  Mar, 5 
   Dec, 5 
 Go for Broke – Daniel Inouye Wilhelm, Jake Oct, 16-18 
 The Fighting-est Thing DD 435 Wilhelm, Jake Mar, 18-20 
 SS Extavia Bogart, Charles Mar, 25 
 
Victory Twins 
 Two Boats for Glory – Cabezan & Detunda Wilhelm, Jake Jan, 14-15 
 Conner DD 582 / Hall DD 583 Wilhelm, Jake Feb, 16-18 

  


